Govt. College of Education, Jammu

Report on Student satisfaction Survey 2021-22

Instructions to fill the questionnaire

e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.

e The responses given by the students for the questionnaire provided to the
students are given below:

Gender 238 responses

@ Male
@ Female




1. How was the overall the overall experience of teaching during the session 2021-227?

@ 1. Very Poor
@ 2. Poor
@ 2 Good
@ 4 Very Good

2. How was the teaching material provided by the teaching faculty? 238 responses

@ 1. Very Poor
@ 2 Poor
& 2 Good
@ 4 Very Good

3. The institution looked after your mental health and emotional health through different
activities. 238 responses

@ 1. Very Poor
@ 2 Poor
@ 2 Good
@ 4 Very Good




4. How was the internet connectivity during the online teaching? 238 responses

& 1. Very Poor
@ 2. Foor
@ 3 Good
@ 4 Very Good

5. How was the cooperation of teachers during online and offline teaching?
238 responses

@& 1. ‘Very Poor
@ 2 Poor
@ 2. Good
@ 4 Very Good

6. What is your assessment about online/offline practice teaching sessions?
238 responses

@& 1. Very Poor
& 2. Poor
@ 2 Good
& 4 Very Good




7. What is your assessment about online/offline internship activities? 238 responses

& 1. Very Poor
& 2. Poor
& 2. Good
& 4 Very Good

8. How would you rate online/offline co-curricular activities? 238 responses

@ 1. Very Poor
& 2. Poor
& 3 Good
& 4 Very Good

9. What is your overall assessment about mentoring by the group supervisor?
238 responses

@& 1. Very Poor
& 2 Poor
@& 2. Good
@ 4 Very Good




10. Online programs related to soft skills, creative skills, competitive exams preparation
and workshops conducted by the institution were : 238 responses

@& 1. Very Poor
& 2. Poor
@ 2 Good
& 4 Very Good

11. The institution makes efforts to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process. 238 responses

@ 1. very poor
& 2. Poor
® 2. Good
@ 4 Very Poor
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12. Use of ICT tools such as Smart boards, projectors, mutimedia etc. while teaching
was: 238 responses

& 1. very poor
& 2. Poor

& 2 Good
& 4. Very Poor




13. How was the overall quality of teaching learning process in your institute?
238 responses

& 1. very poor
@ 2 Poor

@ 3 Good

& 4. Very Good

14. The quality of teachers to identify your strengths and encourage you with providing

right level of challenges. 238 responses

& 1. Very Poor
& 2. FPoor
@ 2. Good
& 4 very Good

15. The quality of teachers to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
238 responses

& 1. Very Poor
@& 2. Foor
@ 2 Good
@& 4. Very Good




16. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers was: 238 responses

& 1. Very Poor
& 2. Poor

& 3. Good

@ ‘“Very good

17. Availability of sports infrastructure and sports activities in the college was:
238 responses

@ 1. \ery poor
@ 2 Poor
@ 2 Good
@ 4 Very Good

18. What is your assessment about green cover and cleanliness in the campus?
238 responses

& 1. ‘Very poor
& 2. Poor
@ 32 Good
& 4 Very Good




Any suggestions/observations given by students:
There should be more sport activity in colleges.

The college environment is healthy and teachers are very
cooperative.

Improvement in Canteen facilities.

More sitting area in library.

ID cards should be given to students early.
Transport facilities should be provided.
Should provide good washroom facilities.

Need to improve Classroom infrastructure.



